Names
(Ranked Order)

Youth Men

Krietz, Bobby
Algra, Jarod
Sherba, Logan
Hartley, Mark
Tweedie, Angus

MacDougall, Colton

Kinkela, Ben
Dyke, Tristan

Youth Women

Dickson, Emily
Banser, Tekarra
McBride, Sara

Senior Boys

Elden, Ryan
Kriese, Seton
Algra, Ethan
Secu, Andrei
Marchand, Keiran
Hay, Colton
Hamelin, Jared
Neil, Hayden
Antoniou, Stavros

Senior Girls

Kurta, Annie
Kawano, Kaede
Nealis, Ava
Douglas, Ariadne

Athlete

AP - Athlete

Percentage to
Date

AP to Date
101.23%

99.65%
95.80%
91.97%
91.93%
87.05%
69.94%
n/a

AP to Date

PRE-QUAL

PRE-QUAL
n/a

AP to Date
99.12%
97.15%
96.73%
91.73%
86.52%
84.51%
82.43%
73.50%
64.04%

AP to Date
101.87%

90.54%
84.92%
65.05%

Squad
Percentage ' Shooting
60% Shoot

Req of 4
Races

75%
79%
69%
73%
76%
65%
35%
n/a

PRE-QUAL

80%
n/a

64%
58%
81%
73%
60%
53%
71%
58%
24%

78%
63%
46%
55%

NorAM #1 Sprint
Canmore, Dec 12, 2015

TIME

COMP

SHOOT
PERCENT | PERCENT

7.5 km - actual 7.605 km

adj Times
21.40.2
22:29.8
23:59.5
23:48.0
24:23.3
26:45.0
n/a
n/a

6.0 km - actual 6.105 km

adj times
19:01.6
20:02.8
n/a

6.0 km - actual 6.105 km

adj times
19:03.4
19:08.1
19:39.1
21:29.6
21:04.3
n/a
n/a
24:05.3
n/a

6.0 km - actual 6.105 km

adj times
22:42.7
n/a
n/a
n/a

percent
104.02%

100.19%
93.95%
94.71%
92.42%
84.26%

n/a
n/a

percent

113.31%

107.55%
n/a

percent
102.33%
101.91%
99.23%
90.73%
92.54%
n/a
n/a
80.95%
n/a

percent
99.07%

n/a
n/a
n/a

shoot
80%
70%
70%
70%
70%
50%
n/a
n/a

shoot
80%
90%
n/a

shoot
60%
60%
80%
40%
60%
n/a
n/a
70%
n/a

shoot
80%
n/a
n/a
n/a

NorAm #1 Mass St /Indiv
Canmore, Dec 13, 2015

TIME

COMP

SHOOT

PERCENT | PERCENT

10.0 km - actual 10.175 km

adj times

30:54.5
29:58.2
31:49.9
33:30.3
32:53.7
38:08.2

n/a

n/a

7.5 km
exact times
n/a
31:14.0
n/a

7.5 km
exact times
34:16.4
35:47.9
33:15.5
32:53.5
36:22.6
n/a
n/a
44:43.3
n/a

7.5 km

exact times
38:01.6

n/a
n/a
n/a

percent
106.57%

109.91%
103.48%
98.31%
100.14%
86.37%
n/a
n/a

percent
n/a

91.66%
n/a

percent
85.31%
81.68%
87.92%
88.90%
80.38%
n/a
n/a
65.38%
n/a

percent
88.25%

n/a
n/a
n/a

shoot
65%
75%
70%
70%
70%
45%
n/a
n/a

shoot
n/a
65%
n/a

shoot
45%
40%
70%
70%
55%
n/a
n/a
35%
n/a

shoot
65%
n/a
n/a
n/a

BC Cup #1 Individual
Vanderhoof, Jan 9, 2016

TIME COMP

12.5 km - actual 13.4 km

adj times | percent
49:15.0 88.39%
53:26.4 81.46%
50:36.4 86.02%
51:12.3 85.01%
50:00.2 87.05%
53:45.8 80.97%
1:04:52 67.11%
n/a n/a
10.0 km
adj times | percent
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a

7.5 km - actual 8.5 km

adj times | percent
35:16.1 86.11%
31:35.6 96.13%
34:22.9 88.33%
34:31.8 87.95%
37:55.1 80.09%
n/a n/a
37:08.6 81.76%
47:17.4 64.22%
48:01.1 63.25%

7.5 km - actual 8.5km

adj times | percent
37:58.6 90.90%
n/a n/a
41:56.1 82.32%
59:06.2 58.41%

SHOOT

PERCENT | PERCENT

shoot
65%
40%
60%
60%
75%
75%
35%
n/a

shoot
n/a
n/a
n/a

shoot
45‘170
65%
70%
70%
40%
n/a
70%
30%
25%

shoot
60%
n/a
40%
30%

BC Cup #1 Sprint
Vanderhoof, Jan 10, 2016

TIME

7.5 km - actual 8.04 km

adj times
25:30.9
26:38.5
27:38.9
29:10.5
27:58.2
32:01.1
35:03.5
n/a

6.0 km - actual 6.18 km

adj times
n/a
n/a
34:07.0

6.0 km - actual 6.18 km

adj times
20:46.3
22:33.0
23:02.1
22:29.7
23:55.7
n/a
24:39.6
32:27.3
32:51.5

6.0 km - actual 6.18 km

adj times
25:38.6
n/a
28:08.9
37:40.2

COMP

PERCENT | PERCENT

percent
88.34%

84.60%
81.52%
77.26%
80.59%
70.40%
64.29%
n/a

percent
n/a

n/a
63.19%

percent
93.88%
86.47%
84.65%
86.69%
81.49%
n/a
79.08%
60.08%
59.35%

percent
87.74%

n/a
79.93%
59.73%

SHOOT

shoot
70%
60%
60%
40%
60%
40%
30%
n/a

shoot
n/a
n/a
20%

shoot
60%
40%
70%
80%
40%
n/a
80%
30%
10%

shoot
60%
n/a
40%
50%

BC Cup #2 Sprint
Prince George, Jan 30, 2016

TIME

7.5 km - actual 7.689 km

adj Times
24:57.3
23:56.8
26:01.6
26:23.1
26:57.2
26:43.6
30:33.8
28:17.2

6.0 km - actual 6.021 km

adj times
n/a

21:53.4

29:16.9

6.0 km - actual 6.021 km

adj times
19:13.0
21:05.6
DSQ
21:34.5
23:27.1
22:02.4
24:55.8
25:57.1
n/a

6.0 km - actual 6.021 km

adj times
23:38.0
24:17.9
25:35.6
38:41.9

COMP
PERCENT

percent
90.32%

94.13%
86.60%
85.43%
83.63%
84.34%
73.75%
79.68%

percent
n/a

98.49%
73.63%

percent
101.47%
92.45%
DSQ
90.38%
83.15%
88.48%
78.22%
75.12%
n/a

percent
95.20%

92.60%
87.91%
58.14%

SHOOT
PERCENT

shoot
60%
70%
50%
50%
40%
40%
40%
50%

shoot
n/a
80%
60%

shoot
80%
40%
DSQ
70%
50%
50%
40%
70%
n/a

shoot
60%
70%
50%
50%

RESULTS TO FEB 14- BIATHLON BC SELECTION COMPETITIONS 2015/2016 SEASON

BC Cup #2 Individual

Prince George, Jan 31, 2016

TIME

COMP
PERCENT

12.5km - actual 12.815

adj Times
43:13.6
46:08.2
43:53.6
49:06.7
DNS
46:41.4
58:20.8
58:31.5

10.0km - actual 10.035 km

adj times
n/a
38:09.0
n/a

7.5 km - actual 7.45 km

adj times
32:21.9
33:45.5
28:45.5
33:35.4
36:51.7
35:36.2
33:30.4
41:51.7
n/a

7.5 km - actual 7.45 km

adj times
32:49.1
38:42.5
38:33.4
50:44.3

percent
100.70%

94.35%
99.17%
88.63%
DNS
93.23%
74.61%
74.38%

percent
n/a

106.26%
n/a

percent
93.84%
89.96%
105.60%
90.41%
82.39%
85.30%
90.64%
72.55%
n/a

percent
105.19%

89.19%
89.53%
77.92%

BC Cup #3 Sprint

PERGENT TIME PERCENT
7.5km
shoot Adj Times percent
60% Auto 85.04%
50% Auto 88.08%
70% Auto 81.38%
55% Auto 82.79%
DNS Auto 82.35%
75% Auto 78.41%
35% n/a n/a
50% Auto 69.52
6.0 km
shoot adj times percent
n/a n/a n/a
85% n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
6.0 km
shoot adj time percent
55% Auto 83.61%
45% Auto 86.94%
95% Auto 84.86%
60% Auto 83.70%
45% Auto 78.92%
50% Auto 82.02%
75% Auto 68.13%
50% Auto 62.21%
n/a Auto 50.69%
6.0 km
shoot adj time percent
80% Auto 83.55%
50% Auto 86.43%
55% n/a n/a
60% Auto 59.79%

Whistler, Feb 13, 2016

SHOOT
PERCENT

shoot
60%
90%
60%
70%
70%
60%
n/a
60%

shoot
n/a
n/a
n/a

shoot
50%
50%
80%
70%
60%
70%
60%
40%
20%

shoot
40%
80%
n/a
60%

BC Cup #3 Pursuit
Whistler, Feb 14, 2016

TIME

10.0 km
Adj Times
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
n/a
n/a

7.5 km
adj times

n/a

n/a

n/a

7.5 km
adj time
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

7.5 km
adj time
Auto
Auto
n/a
Auto

COMP
PERCENT

percent
93.64%

93.76%
83.46%
86.21%
88.10%
76.62%
n/a
n/a

percent
n/a

n/a
n/a

percent
98.79%
98.11%
93.75%
95.40%
89.66%
82.25%
79.50%
69.69%
82.86%

percent
108.02%

93.94%
n/a
62.77%

SHOOT
PERCENT

shoot
85%
80%
65%
80%
90%
50%
n/a
n/a

shoot
n/a
n/a
n/a

shoot
50%
55%
60%
65%
65%
40%
450/0
40%
40%

shoot
85%
50%
n/a
45%



