									RESUL	тѕ то	FEB 14	- BIATH	LON B	C SELE	ECTION (COMPE	FITIONS	2015/201	6 SEAS	ON						
	Athlete Squad Shooting		NorAM #1 Sprint Canmore, Dec 12, 2015			NorAm #1 Mass St /Indiv Canmore, Dec 13, 2015			BC Cup #1 Individual Vanderhoof, Jan 9, 2016			BC Cup #1 Sprint Vanderhoof, Jan 10, 2016			BC Cup #2 Sprint Prince George, Jan 30, 2016			BC Cup #2 Individual Prince George, Jan 31, 2016			BC Cup #3 Sprint Whistler, Feb 13, 2016			BC Cup #3 Pursuit Whistler, Feb 14, 2016		
Names (Ranked Order)	AP - Athlete Percentage to Date	60% Shoot Req of 4 Races	TIME	COMP	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP PERCENT	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP PERCENT	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP PERCENT	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP PERCENT	SHOOT PERCENT	TIME	COMP PERCENT	SHOOT PERCENT
Youth Men			7.5 km	- actual 7.6	05 km	10.0 km ac	tual 10 175	i km	12.5 km - a	otual 12 4 k	m	7.5 km 201	tual 9 04 km		7.5 km act	hual 7 600 km		12.5km - act	hual 12 915		7.5km			10.0 km		
TOUCH MOIL	AP to Date	P to Date adi Times percent shoot				10.0 km - actual 10.175 km adj times percent shoot			adi times percent shoot			7.5 km - actual 8.04 km			7.5 km - actual 7.689 km adi Times percent shoot			adj Times percent shoot			Adi Times percent shoot			Adi Times percent shoot		
Krietz, Bobby	101.23%	75%	21.40.2	104.02%	80%	30:54.5	106.57%	65%	49:15.0	88.39%	65%	25:30.9	88.34%	70%	24:57.3	90.32%	60%	43:13.6	100.70%	60%	Auto	85.04%	60%	Auto	93.64%	85%
Algra, Jarod	99.65%	79%	22:29.8	100.19%	70%	29:58.2	109.91%	75%	53:26.4	81.46%	40%	26:38.5	84.60%	60%	23:56.8	94.13%	70%	46:08.2	94.35%	50%	Auto	88.08%	90%	Auto	93.76%	80%
Sherba, Logan	95.80%	69%	23:59.5	93.95%	70%	31:49.9	103.48%	70%	50:36.4	86.02%	60%	27:38.9	81.52%	60%	26:01.6	86.60%	50%	43:53.6	99.17%	70%	Auto	81.38%	60%	Auto	83.46%	65%
Hartley, Mark	91.97%	73%	23:48.0	94.71%	70%	33:30.3	98.31%	70%	51:12.3	85.01%	60%	29:10.5	77.26%	40%	26:23.1	85.43%	50%	49:06.7	88.63%	55%	Auto	82.79%	70%	Auto	86.21%	80%
Tweedie, Angus	91.93%	76%	24:23.3	92.42%	70%	32:53.7	100.14%	70%	50:00.2	87.05%	75%	27:58.2	80.59%	60%	26:57.2	83.63%	40%	DNS	DNS	DNS	Auto	82.35%	70%	Auto	88.10%	90%
MacDougall, Colton	87.05%	65%	26:45.0	84.26%	50%	38:08.2	86.37%	45%	53:45.8	80.97%	75%	32:01.1	70.40%	40%	26:43.6	84.34%	40%	46:41.4	93.23%	75%	Auto	78.41%	60%	Auto	76.62%	50%
Kinkela, Ben	69.94%	35%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1:04:52	67.11%	35%	35:03.5	64.29%	30%	30:33.8	73.75%	40%	58:20.8	74.61%	35%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Dyke, Tristan	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	28:17.2	79.68%	50%	58:31.5	74.38%	50%	Auto	69.52	60%	n/a	n/a	n/a
Youth Women		6.0 km - actual 6.105 km			m	7.5 km			10.0 km			6.0 km - actual 6.18 km			6.0 km - actual 6.021 km			10.0km - actual 10.035 km			6.0 km			7.5 km		
	AP to Date		adj times	percent	shoot	exact times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot
Dickson, Emily	PRE-QUAL	PRE-QUAL	19:01.6	113.31%	80%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Banser, Tekarra	PRE-QUAL	80%	20:02.8	107.55%	90%	31:14.0	91.66%	65%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	21:53.4	98.49%	80%	38:09.0	106.26%	85%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
McBride, Sara	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	34:07.0	63.19%	20%	29:16.9	73.63%	60%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Senior Boys		6.0 km - actual 6.105 km				7.5 km			7.5 km - actual 8.5 km			6.0 km - actual 6.18 km			6.0 km - actual 6.021 km			7.5 km - act			6.0 km			7.5 km		1
	AP to Date	0.40/	adj times	percent	shoot	exact times	-	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj time	percent	shoot	adj time	percent	shoot
Elden, Ryan	99.12%	64%	19:03.4	102.33%	60%	34:16.4	85.31%	45%	35:16.1	86.11%	45%	20:46.3	93.88%	60%	19:13.0	101.47%	80%	32:21.9	93.84%	55%	Auto	83.61%	50%	Auto	98.79%	50%
Kriese, Seton	97.15% 96.73%	58% 81%	19:08.1 19:39.1	101.91% 99.23%	60% 80%	35:47.9 33:15.5	81.68% 87.92%	40% 70%	31:35.6 34:22.9	96.13% 88.33%	65% 70%	22:33.0 23:02.1	86.47% 84.65%	40% 70%	21:05.6 DSQ	92.45% DSQ	40% DSQ	33:45.5 28:45.5	89.96% 105.60%	45% 95%	Auto Auto	86.94% 84.86%	50% 80%	Auto Auto	98.11% 93.75%	55% 60%
Algra, Ethan	91.73%	73%	21:29.6	99.23%	40%	32:53.5	88.90%	70%	34:31.8	87.95%	70%	22:29.7	86.69%	80%	21:34.5	90.38%	70%	33:35.4	90.41%	60%	Auto	83.70%	70%	Auto	95.40%	65%
Secu, Andrei	86.52%	60%	21:04.3	92.54%	60%	36:22.6	80.38%	55%	37:55.1	80.09%	40%	23:55.7	81.49%	40%	23:27.1	83.15%	50%	36:51.7	82.39%	45%	Auto	78.92%	60%	Auto	89.66%	65%
Marchand, Keiran Hay, Colton	84.51%	53%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	22:02.4	88.48%	50%	35:36.2	85.30%	50%			70%	Auto		40%
Hamelin, Jared	82.43%	71%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	37:08.6	81.76%	70%	24:39.6	79.08%	80%	24:55.8	78.22%	40%	33:30.4	90.64%	75%	Auto Auto	82.02% 68.13%	60%	Auto	82.25% 79.50%	45%
Neil, Hayden	73.50%	58%	24:05.3	80.95%	70%	44:43.3	65.38%	35%	47:17.4	64.22%	30%	32:27.3	60.08%	30%	25:57.1	75.12%	70%	41:51.7	72.55%	50%	Auto	62.21%	40%	Auto	69.69%	40%
Antoniou. Stavros	64.04%	24%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	48:01.1	63.25%	25%	32:51.5	59.35%	10%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Auto	50.69%	20%	Auto	82.86%	40%
Antoniou, Stavios	01.0170	2170	1174	Tira	Tiru	1174	Tira	184	10.01.1	00.2070	2070	02.01.0	00.0070	1070	1174	100	i ii u	184	100	100	71010	00.0070	2070	71010	02.0070	1070
Senior Girls			6.0 km - actual 6.105 km			7.5 km			7.5 km - actual 8.5km			6.0 km - actual 6.18 km			6.0 km - actual 6.021 km			7.5 km - actual 7.45 km			6.0 km			7.5 km		
	AP to Date		adj times	percent	shoot	exact times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj times	percent	shoot	adj time	percent	shoot	adj time	percent	shoot
	101 070/	78%	22:42.7	99.07%	80%	38:01.6	88.25%	65%	37:58.6	90.90%	60%	25:38.6	87.74%	60%	23:38.0	95.20%	60%	32:49.1	105.19%	80%	Auto	83.55%	40%	Auto	108.02%	85%
Kurta, Annie	101.87%																									
,	90.54%	63%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	24:17.9	92.60%	70%	38:42.5	89.19%	50%	Auto	86.43%	80%	Auto	93.94%	50%
Kurta, Annie Kawano, Kaede Nealis, Ava			n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a 41:56.1	n/a 82.32%	n/a 40% 30%	n/a 28:08.9	n/a 79.93%	n/a 40%	24:17.9 25:35.6	92.60% 87.91%	70% 50%	38:42.5 38:33.4	89.19% 89.53%	50% 55% 60%	Auto n/a	86.43% n/a	80% n/a 60%	Auto n/a	93.94% n/a 62.77%	50% n/a 45%